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CHHATRAPATI SHAHU MAHARAJ SHIKSHAN SANSTHA's 

CHH. SHAHU COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 
Approved by AICTE New Delhi, DTE (Govt, of Maharashtra) and affiljated to Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar T'echnological 
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Email : shahuengg@gmail.com, principal@csmssengg.org Website : www.csmssengg.org 

INSTITUTE ACADEMIC CALENDAR 
First Year (B.Tech) 

Commnencement of Semester 

Odd Semester, Academic Year 2024-25 

Induction Programme 

Eid-e-Milad (Holiday) 
Commencement of Classes 

Dussehra (Holiday) 

Description 

Mahatma Gandbi Jayanti (Holiday) 

CSMSS 

Class Test- 1 (Time for Class Test: 10:30 am to 11:00 am) 
11:15 am onwards: Regular classes as per time table 
Students Feedback 1 

Display of Class Test - 1 Result 

Parent Meet 

University, Lonere. 

Students Activities: (Guest Lecture/ Industrial Visit etc.) 

Display of Attendance and Monthly Defaulter List 

Diwali (Laxmi Pujan) (Holiday) 
Diwali (Bali Pratipada) (Holiday) 
Guru Nanak Jayanti (Holiday) 

Mid Semester Examination 
Display of Attendance and Monthly Defaulter List 

Academic Review by Dean Academics 

Display of Mid Semester Exam Result 

Students Feedback 2 

Class Test -2 (Time: 10:30 am to 11:00 am) 

Christmas (Holiday) 

11:15 am onwards: Regular classes as per time table 

Date: 02/09/2024 

Date 
12/09/2024 

12/09/2024 to 
21/09/2024 
16/09/2024 

23/09/2024 

02/10/2024 

12/10/2024 

14/10/2024 to 
19/10/2024 
14/10/2024 to 
19/10/2024 

21/10/2024 to 
26/10/2024 
23/10/2024 
24/10/2024 

26/10/2024 

01/11/2024 

02/11/2024 
15/11/2024 

25/11/2024 

25/11/2024 to 
29/11/2024 
25/11/2024 to 

30/11/2024 
04/12/2024 

23/12/2024 to 
28/12/2024 

23/12/2024 to 
28/12/2024 
25/12/2024 

Day 
Thursday 

Thursday to 
Saturday 
Monday 
Monday 

(SMSS 

Wednesday 
Saturday 

Monday to 
Friday 

Monday to 
Saturday 
Monday to 
Saturday 

Wednesday 
Thursday 

Saturday 
Friday 

Saturday 
Friday 
Monday 

Monday to 
Friday 

Monday to 
Saturday 
Wednesday 

Monday to 
Saturday 
Monday to 
Saturday 

Wednesday 



23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

Display of Class Test - 2 Result 
Display of Attendance and Provisional Defaulter List 
Internal Submissions and Remedial Classes for Attendance 
Improvement 
Conclusion of Classes 
Display of Attendance and Final Defaulter List 
OraVPractica/Seminar Examinations 
End Semester Exams (Tentative) 

Dr. K. N. Pathan 
Dean - Academics 

Dr-R.P. Chopade 
IQAC Coordinator 

01/01/2025 

08/01/2025 

09/01/2025 to 
11/01/2025 
11/01/2025 
11/01/2025 

13/01/2025 to 
15/01/2025 

17/01/2025 to 
28/01/2025 

Wednesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday to 

Saturday 
Saturday 
Saturday 

Monday to 
Wednesday 
Friday to 
Tuesday 

Dr. U. B. Shinde 
Principal 
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CHH. SHAHU COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 

Email :shahuengg@gmail.com, principal@csmssengg.org Website: www.csmssengg.org 

CHHATRAPATI SHAHU MAHARAJ SHIKSHAN SANSTHA's 

Kanchanwadi, Paithan Road, Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar 431 011 (M.S) 
Ph. No. : (0240) 2646363, 2646350 Fax: (0240) 2379015 

INSTITUTE ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

Commencement of the Semester 

Learners 

(Syllabus: Prerequisites) 

CSMSS 

Identification of Slow and Advanced Learners (Class-wise) 

(by Online/Offline Prerequisite Test) 

Subject-Wise Remedial Classes for Slow Learners 

RHYTHM 2024 

Academnic Year 2023-24 

Value Enrichment Programs / Lectures for Advanced 

Commencement of the Classes 

Description 

Mahashivratri 

Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti 

Dhulivandan 

Part - I 

Display of Attendance and Monthly Defaulter List 

Students Feed back-1 

Class Test - 1 (Time: 10:30 am to 11:00 am) 

Good Friday 

11:15 am Onwards: Regular Classes as per Time Table 

Alumni Meet 

Display of Class Test - 1 Result 

Students Activities/ Guest Lectures / Industrial Visit etc. 

Display of Attendance and Monthly Defaulter List 

Date 

Date: - 19/01/2024 

01/02/2024 

29/01/2024 to 
31/01/2024 

01/02/2024 to 
03/02/2024 

01/02/2024 to 

03/02/2024 

05/02/2024 

19/02/2024 

01/03/2024 

08/03/2024 

18/03/2024 to 
23/03/2024 

18/03/2024 to 
23/03/2024 

25/03/2 024 

26/03/2024 

26/03/2024 to 
30/03/2024 

29/03/2024 

30/03/2024 

01/04/2024 

Day 
Thursday 
Monday to 
Wednesday 
Thursday to 

Saturday 
Thursday to 

Saturday 
Monday 

Monday 

Friday 
Friday 

CSMSS 

Monday to 
Saturday 

Monday to 
Saturday 
Monday 

Tuesday 
Tuesday to 
Saturday 
Friday 

Saturday 
Monday 



18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

Parent Meet 

Gudhi Padwa 

Ramzan Id (Id-U-Fitr) 

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti 

Mid Term Review by Dean Academics 

Shri Ram Navami 

Mid Semester Examination 

Bhagwan Mahavir Janmkalyanak 
Maharashtra Din 

Class Test - 2 (Time: 10:30 am to 11:00 am) 
11:15 am Onwards: Regular Classes as per Time Table 

Students Feedback 2 

Display of Class Test - 2 Result 

Students Activities (Mini Project, PBL, Poster Presentation, 
Industrial Visit, Guest Lecture etc.) 

Prelim Exams 

Final Submission and 
Remedial Classes for Attendance Improvement (3 to 5 days) 
Buddha Pournima 

Conclusion of the Classes 

Display of Attendance and Final Defaulter List 

Practical Examination 

End Semester Examination 

Dr. K. N. Pathan 

Dean (Academics) 

06/04/2024 

09/04/2024 

11/04/2024 

14/04/2024 

15/04/2024 to 

20/04/2024 

17/04/2024 

18/04/2024 to 
23/04/2024 

21/04/2024 

01/05/2024 

06/05/2024 to 

11/05/2024 

06/05/2024 to 
11/05/2024 

13/05/2024 

13/05/2024 to 
18/05/2024 

20/05/2024 to 
25/05/2024 

20/05/2024 to 
25/05/2024 

23/05/2024 

25/05/2024 

27/05/2024 
27/05/2024 to 

31/05/2024 

03/06/2024 to 

14/06/2024 

Dr. U. B. Shinde 
Principal 

Saturday 

Tuesday 
Thursday 
Sunday 

Monday to 
Saturday 

Wednesday 
Thursday to 

Tuesday 
Sunday 

Wednesday 
Monday to 
Saturday 

Monday to 
Saturday 
Monday 

Monday to 
Saturday 

Monday to 
Saturday 

Monday to 
Saturday 
Thursday 
Saturday 
Monday 

Monday to 
Friday 

Monday to 
Friday 
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Chhatrapati Shahu Maharaj Shikshan Sanstha's 
CHH. SHAHU COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 

Kanchanwadi, Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar. 

Induction Programs 

Commencement of Semester 

Odd Semester, Academic Year: 2023-24 

Ganesh Chaturthi 

Commencement of Classes 

Class Test - 1 (Time: 10:15 am to 10:45 am) 

Students Feedback 1 

Eid-e-Milad 

11:00 am onwards: Regular classes as per time table 

Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti 

Description 

Display of Class Test - 1 Result 

Parent Meet 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 
First Year (B. Tech) 

Display of Attendance and Monthly Defaulter List 
Students Activities /Guest Lectures 

Mid Semester Examination 

Mid Term Review by Dean Academics 

Dussehra 
Display of Attendance and Monthly Defaulter List 
Diwali (Laxmi Pujan) 

Diwali (Bali Pratipada) 
Class Test - 2 (Time: 10:15 am to 10:45 am) 
11:00 am onwards: Regular classes as per tine table 

Students Feedback 2 

Display of Class Test - 2 Result 

Conclusion of Classes 

Display of Attendance and Final Defaulter List 

Guru Nanak Jayanti 

Oral / Practical Examination 

End Semester Examination 

Christmas 

Result Declaration 

Dr. 7. N. Pathan 
Dean - Academics 

Date 

21/08/2023 

21/08/2023 to 26/08/2023 

28/08/2023 

19/09/2023 
25/09/2023 to 29/09/2023 

25/09/2023 to 29/09/2023 

28/09/2023 

02/10/2023 

03/10/2023 
03/10/2023 

03/10/2023 to 07/10/2023 

07/10/2023 

16/10/2023 to 20/10/2023 

16/10/2023 to 21/10/2023 

24/10/2023 

02/11/2023 

12/11/2023 

14/11/2023 

20/11/2023 to 24/I1/2023 

20/11/2023 to 24/11/2023 

27/11/2023 

25/11/2023 

25/11/2023 

25/11/2023 to 30/11/2023 

27/11/2023 

01/12/2023 to 13/12/2023 

25/12/2023 

25/01/2024 

1. Students -TG meeting should be conducted in second and fourth week of every month. 

CSMSS 

Date: 16/08/2023 

Day 

Monday 

Monday to Saturday 
Monday 

Tuesday 
Monday to Friday 

Monday to Friday 
Thursday 
Monday 
Tuesday 
Tuesday 

Tuesday to Saturday 

Saturday 

Monday to Friday 

Monday to Saturday 
Tuesday 

Thursday 
Sunday 
Tuesday 

Monday to Friday 

Monday to Friday 

Monday 
Saturday 
Saturday 

Saturday to Thursday 

Monday 
Friday to Wednesday 

Monday 
Thursday 

2. Students' attendance should be shown to the students and take the signature of students in every student -
TG meeting. 

3. The detailed time table for class tests and mid semester exam will be displayed on departmental notice board. 

Dr. U. B. Shinde 

Principal 
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