

### **CSMSS**

#### CHHATRAPATI SHAHU MAHARAJ SHIKSHAN SANSTHA'S

### CHH. SHAHU COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

Approved by AICTE New Delhi, DTE (Govt. of Maharashtra) and affiliated to Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Technological University, Lonere.

Kanchanwadi, Paithan Road, Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar 431 011 (M.S) Ph. No.: (0240) 2646363, 2646350 Fax: (0240) 2379015

Email: shahuengg@gmail.com, principal@csmssengg.org Website: www.csmssengg.org



Date: 02/09/2024

# INSTITUTE ACADEMIC CALENDAR

First Year (B.Tech)
Odd Semester, Academic Year 2024-25

Sr. No.	Description	Date	Day
01	Commencement of Semester	12/09/2024	Thursday
02	Induction Programme	12/09/2024 to	Thursday to
	3	21/09/2024	Saturday
03	Eid-e-Milad (Holiday)	16/09/2024	Monday
04	Commencement of Classes	23/09/2024	Monday
05	Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti (Holiday)	02/10/2024	Wednesday
06	Dussehra (Holiday)	12/10/2024	Saturday
07	Class Test - 1 (Time for Class Test: 10:30 am to 11:00 am)	14/10/2024 to	Monday to
	11:15 am onwards: Regular classes as per time table	19/10/2024	Friday
08	Students Feedback 1	14/10/2024 to	Monday to
		19/10/2024	Saturday
09	Students Activities: (Guest Lecture / Industrial Visit etc.)	21/10/2024 to	Monday to
07	Seddon's rational (Seddon's Seddon's Seddon's rational seddon's se	26/10/2024	Saturday
10	Display of Class Test – 1 Result	23/10/2024	Wednesday
11	Display of Attendance and Monthly Defaulter List	24/10/2024	Thursday
12	Parent Meet	26/10/2024	Saturday
13	Diwali (Laxmi Pujan) (Holiday)	01/11/2024	Friday
14	Diwali (Bali Pratipada) (Holiday)	02/11/2024	Saturday
	Guru Nanak Jayanti (Holiday)	15/11/2024	Friday
15	Display of Attendance and Monthly Defaulter List	25/11/2024	Monday
16	Display of Attendance and Monthly Delauter List	25/11/2024 to	Monday to
17	Mid Semester Examination	29/11/2024	Friday
		25/11/2024 to	Monday to
18	Academic Review by Dean Academics	30/11/2024	Saturday
	Desult	04/12/2024	Wednesday
19	Display of Mid Semester Exam Result		Mandante
20	Class Test - 2 (Time: 10:30 am to 11:00 am)	23/12/2024 to	Monday to
20	11:15 am onwards: Regular classes as per time table	28/12/2024	Saturday
		23/12/2024 to	Monday to
21	Students Feedback 2	28/12/2024	Saturday
	Ol determine (Holiday)	25/12/2024	Wednesda
22	Christmas (Holiday)		

Mhm.

Mich

23	Display of Class Test - 2 Result	01/01/2025	Wednesday
24	Display of Attendance and Provisional Defaulter List	08/01/2025	Wednesday
25	Internal Submissions and Remedial Classes for Attendance Improvement	09/01/2025 to 11/01/2025	Thursday to Saturday
26	Conclusion of Classes	11/01/2025	Saturday
27	Display of Attendance and Final Defaulter List	11/01/2025	Saturday
28	Oral/Practical/Seminar Examinations	13/01/2025 to 15/01/2025	Monday to Wednesday
29	End Semester Exams (Tentative)	17/01/2025 to 28/01/2025	Friday to Tuesday

Dr. K. N. Pathan Dean – Academics Dr. R. P. Chopade IQAC Coordinator Dr. U. B. Shinde Principal



### **CSMSS**

#### CHHATRAPATI SHAHU MAHARAJ SHIKSHAN SANSTHA'S

### CHH. SHAHU COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

Approved by AICTE New Delhi, DTE (Govt. of Maharashtra) and affiliated to Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Technological University, Lonere.

Kanchanwadi, Paithan Road, Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar 431 011 (M.S) Ph. No. : (0240) 2646363, 2646350 Fax : (0240) 2379015

Email: shahuengg@gmail.com, principal@csmssengg.org Website: www.csmssengg.org



Date: - 19/01/2024

## **INSTITUTE ACADEMIC CALENDAR**

## **Academic Year 2023-24**

### Part - II

Sr. No.	Description	Date	Day
01	Commencement of the Semester	01/02/2024	Thursday
02	Identification of Slow and Advanced Learners (Class-wise) (by Online/Offline Prerequisite Test)	29/01/2024 to 31/01/2024	Monday to Wednesday
03	Subject-Wise Remedial Classes for Slow Learners (Syllabus: Prerequisites)	01/02/2024 to 03/02/2024	Thursday to Saturday
04	Value Enrichment Programs / Lectures for Advanced Learners	01/02/2024 to 03/02/2024	Thursday to Saturday
05	Commencement of the Classes	05/02/2024	Monday
06	RHYTHM 2024		·
07	Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti	19/02/2024	Monday
08	Display of Attendance and Monthly Defaulter List	01/03/2024	Friday
09	Mahashivratri	08/03/2024	Friday
10	Class Test – 1 (Time: 10:30 am to 11:00 am) 11:15 am Onwards: Regular Classes as per Time Table	18/03/2024 to 23/03/2024	Monday to Saturday
11	Students Feedback - 1	18/03/2024 to 23/03/2024	Monday to Saturday
12	Dhulivandan	25/03/2024	Monday
13	Display of Class Test – 1 Result	26/03/2024	Tuesday
14	Students Activities / Guest Lectures / Industrial Visit etc.	26/03/2024 to 30/03/2024	Tuesday to Saturday
15	Good Friday	29/03/2024	Friday
16	Alumni Meet	30/03/2024	Saturday
17	Display of Attendance and Monthly Defaulter List	01/04/2024	Monday

John J.

Min

18	Parent Meet	06/04/2024	Saturday
19	Gudhi Padwa	09/04/2024	Tuesday
20	Ramzan Id (Id-Ul-Fitr)	11/04/2024	Thursday
21	Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti	14/04/2024	Sunday
22	Mid Term Review by Dean Academics	15/04/2024 to 20/04/2024	Monday to Saturday
23	Shri Ram Navami	17/04/2024	Wednesday
24	Mid Semester Examination	18/04/2024 to 23/04/2024	Thursday to Tuesday
25	Bhagwan Mahavir Janmkalyanak	21/04/2024	Sunday
26	Maharashtra Din	01/05/2024	Wednesday
27	Class Test – 2 (Time: 10:30 am to 11:00 am)	06/05/2024 to	Monday to
	11:15 am Onwards: Regular Classes as per Time Table	11/05/2024	Saturday
28	Students Feedback 2	06/05/2024 to 11/05/2024	Monday to Saturday
29	Display of Class Test – 2 Result	13/05/2024	Monday
30	Students Activities (Mini Project, PBL, Poster Presentation, Industrial Visit, Guest Lecture etc.)	13/05/2024 to 18/05/2024	Monday to Saturday
31	Prelim Exams	20/05/2024 to 25/05/2024	Monday to Saturday
32	Final Submission and Remedial Classes for Attendance Improvement (3 to 5 days)	20/05/2024 to 25/05/2024	Monday to Saturday
33	Buddha Pournima	23/05/2024	Thursday
34	Conclusion of the Classes	25/05/2024	Saturday
35	Display of Attendance and Final Defaulter List	27/05/2024	Monday
36	Practical Examination	27/05/2024 to 31/05/2024	Monday to Friday
37	End Semester Examination	03/06/2024 to 14/06/2024	Monday to Friday

Dr. K. N. Pathan Dean (Academics) Dr. U. B. Shinde Principal



# Chhatrapati Shahu Maharaj Shikshan Sanstha's CHH. SHAHU COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

Kanchanwadi, Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar.



Date: 16/08/2023

# ACADEMIC CALENDAR

First Year (B. Tech)

Sr. No.	Description	Date	Day
01	Commencement of Semester	21/08/2023	Monday
02	Induction Programs	21/08/2023 to 26/08/2023	Monday to Saturday
03	Commencement of Classes	28/08/2023	Monday
04	Ganesh Chaturthi	19/09/2023	Tuesday
05	Class Test – 1 (Time: 10:15 am to 10:45 am) 11:00 am onwards: Regular classes as per time table	25/09/2023 to 29/09/2023	Monday to Friday
06	Students Feedback 1	25/09/2023 to 29/09/2023	Monday to Friday
07	Eid-e-Milad	28/09/2023	Thursday
08	Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti	02/10/2023	Monday
09	Display of Class Test - 1 Result	03/10/2023	Tuesday
10	Display of Attendance and Monthly Defaulter List	03/10/2023	Tuesday
11	Students Activities / Guest Lectures	03/10/2023 to 07/10/2023	Tuesday to Saturday
12	Parent Meet	07/10/2023	Saturday
13	Mid Semester Examination	16/10/2023 to 20/10/2023	Monday to Friday
14	Mid Term Review by Dean Academics	16/10/2023 to 21/10/2023	Monday to Saturday
15	Dussehra	24/10/2023	Tuesday
16	Display of Attendance and Monthly Defaulter List	02/11/2023	Thursday
17	Diwali (Laxmi Pujan)	12/11/2023	Sunday
18	Diwali (Bali Pratipada)	14/11/2023	Tuesday
19	Class Test – 2 (Time: 10:15 am to 10:45 am) 11:00 am onwards: Regular classes as per time table	20/11/2023 to 24/11/2023	Monday to Friday
20	Students Feedback 2	20/11/2023 to 24/11/2023	Monday to Friday
21	Display of Class Test - 2 Result	27/11/2023	Monday
22	Display of Attendance and Final Defaulter List	25/11/2023	Saturday
23	Conclusion of Classes	25/11/2023	Saturday
24	Oral / Practical Examination	25/11/2023 to 30/11/2023	Saturday to Thursday
25	Guru Nanak Jayanti	27/11/2023	Monday
26	End Semester Examination	01/12/2023 to 13/12/2023	Friday to Wednesday
27	Christmas	25/12/2023	Monday
28	Result Declaration	25/01/2024	Thursday

#### Note:

- 1. Students -TG meeting should be conducted in second and fourth week of every month.
- 2. Students' attendance should be shown to the students and take the signature of students in every student TG meeting.
- 3. The detailed time table for class tests and mid semester exam will be displayed on departmental notice board.

Dr. K. N. Pathan Dean – Academics Dr. U. B. Shinde Principal